










Dear Mr. Efendi: 
 
Your manuscript entitled "A Concept Analysis of Nurse Retention" has been 
successfully submitted online and is presently being given full consideration for 
publication in Nursing and Health Sciences. 
 
Co-authors: Please contact the Editorial Office as soon as possible if you disagree with 
being listed as a co-author for this manuscript. 
 
Your manuscript ID is NHS-0516-2018. 
 
Please mention the above manuscript ID in all future correspondence or when calling 
the Editorial Office for questions. If there are any changes in your contact details or 
address, please log in to ScholarOne Manuscripts 
at https://mc.manuscriptcentral.com/nhs and edit your user information as appropriate. 
 
You can also view the status of your manuscript at any time by checking your Author 
Center after logging in to https://mc.manuscriptcentral.com/nhs. 
 
Thank you for submitting your manuscript to Nursing and Health Sciences. 
 
Yours sincerely, 
Editorial Office, Nursing and Health Sciences 
nhs@yamaguchi-u.ac.jp 
 

 

 

12-Jan-2019 
 
Dear Mr. Efendi: 
 
Manuscript ID NHS-0516-2018 entitled "A Concept Analysis of Nurse Retention" which you 
submitted to the Nursing and Health Sciences has been reviewed.  The comments of the 
reviewer(s) are included at the bottom of this letter. 
 
The reviewer(s) have recommended some major revisions to your manuscript before it could be 
reconsidered for publication. I invite you to respond to the reviewer(s)' comments and revise 
your manuscript. Please be aware, however, that we cannot guarantee its publication on 
revision. 
 
Before resubmitting please ensure that the revised manuscript conforms to ALL aspects of the 
Guidelines for Authors for NHS, and that all co-authors agree with the version.  Please also 
ensure that your manuscript is carefully and professionally edited for English language before 
resubmission. 
 



To revise your manuscript, log into https://mc.manuscriptcentral.com/nhs and enter your Author 
Center, where you will find your manuscript title listed under "Manuscripts with 
Decisions."  Under "Actions," click on "Create a Revision."  Your manuscript number has been 
appended to denote a revision. 
 
You will be unable to make your revisions on the originally submitted version of the 
manuscript.  Instead, revise your manuscript using a word processing program and save it on 
your computer.  Please also highlight the changes to your manuscript within the document by 
using bold or colored text. 
 
Once the revised manuscript is prepared, you can upload it and submit it through your Author 
Center. 
 
When submitting your revised manuscript, you must provide a response to  comments made by 
the reviewer(s) in the 'Response to Decision Letter' section.  Please make a general  statement 
in this section to  describe that you have responded to all the reviewers' comments, and that 
you have also submitted  a separate "Response to Reviewer Comments" file, as described 
below. 
 
1. Since the reviewers have made a number of suggestions for change, you must also submit a 
separate Word file listing individually ALL the changes you have made.  Label the Word 
file:  "Response to Decision Letter" and include the date. 
 
2. Make two-column table. In one column list down all the reviewer comments.  In the second 
column list down the responses you made to EACH of the comments.   In order to expedite the 
processing of the revised manuscript, please be as specific as possible in your response to the 
reviewers, and make sure your name does not appear in your response to allow blinded review. 
If you have been asked to ensure that professional English editing has been done on your 
manuscript, please make this comment in this section. 
 
3. Upload the above response table as  'Author Response'. 
 
Please note that if the above file is NOT submitted with the new version of your manuscript, we 
will not be able to proceed with further review. 
 
IMPORTANT:  Your original files are available to you when you upload your revised 
manuscript.  Please delete any redundant files before completing the submission. 
 
Because we work to timely publication of manuscripts submitted to Nursing and Health 
Sciences, your revised manuscript should be uploaded as soon as possible.  If it is not possible 
for you to submit your revision within three months, we may have to consider your paper as a 
new submission. 
 
Please note that the length of a manuscript must not exceed 4,000 words for research articles 
and 6,000 for review articles. The title page and Reference pages are not counted in the total. A 
page charge of 25,000 Japanese Yen per excess page may be levied to the author(s) when 
articles exceed 8 printed pages for a research article and 10 pages for a review article after 



proof copying. Authors are therefore requested to ensure that tables, figures and other 
supplementary material are kept to a minimum. 
 
NHS values academic integrity and plagiarism is not tolerated. Plagiarism covers the use or 
close imitation of ideas, language, and thoughts of other author(s) or own prior work without 
authorization or proper paraphrases and reference, regardless of whether the ideas, language, 
and thoughts are expressed using the same words, tables, or graphics.  All manuscripts now 
undergo plagiarism check using Cross-Check, an anti-plagiarism software, prior to acceptance. 
 
Once again, thank you for submitting your manuscript to Nursing and Health Sciences and I 
look forward to receiving your revision. 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
Professor Teresa Stone 
Editor-in-Chief, Nursing & Health Sciences 
nhs@yamaguchi-u.ac.jp 
 
--------------------- 
Associate Editor 
Comments to Author: 
Nursing and Health Sciences has published similar papers to your study in the last 18 months: I 
suggest that you review these to give you a clear idea on how to set out your paper. 
 
 
Can we suggest  that you get your manuscript professionally edited for English after all co-
authors have helped in the re-writing process before re-submission.  
        Please check paragraphing: 
https://owl.english.purdue.edu/owl/resource/606/01/ 
 
       Check intext referencing Please check references – Usually no more than three references 
should be used to support a single idea. I suggest that you remove the more dated ones. 
 
     Check spelling 
 
 
Keywords: to increase citations consider using a recognised list of keywords from databases for 
example:  Medline uses Medical Subject Headings (MeSH®); and Cumulative Index to Nursing 
and Allied Health (CINAHL) subject headings. 
(see http://www.nlm.nih.gov/mesh/meshhome.html). 
 
Ensure key words and phrases appear in your abstract several times, and when appropriate, 
use your key words in article section headings. 
For more detailed information on Search Engine Optimization (SEO), including helpful 
examples, go to http://authorservices.wiley.com/bauthor/seo.asp. 
 
Lastly please ensure you include a Contributions section at the end of the 



manuscript. 
 
Reviewer: 1 
 
Comments to the Author 
This manuscript represents a solid analysis of the critical concept of Nurse Retention. However, 
the grammatical and punctuation errors throughout the document would benefit from strong 
English language support.This will allow your important points about turnover and retention to 
be clearly made. Manuscript examples include adding the preposition "of" on Page 2, Line 16, 
so it reads "global shortage of approximately 4.3 million...", adding the word "a" on page 3, Line 
11 so it will read "World Health Assembly decided to adopt a resolution...", also adding the word 
"and" to Page 3, Line 20 after the phrase "used turnover rates " so it will read "turnover rates 
and measured nurse retention rates".  Also check spelling closely to avoid  misspelling the word 
"hampers" as seen on page 2, Line 16. 
 
Reviewer: 2 
 
Comments to the Author 
Thank you for your concept analysis on a very important topic. However, you need to make 
changes to this manuscript if you would like to see it published one day. 
Some editing is needed throughout, to address issues of grammar and punctuation, as well as 
attention to referencing to make sure it adheres to the guidelines for N&HS.  For example, there 
are some unfinished sentences and confusing writing. (for example, the paragraph on top of 
page 4 has unclear meaning). 
 
The study aim needs some work in the first sentence 
Throughout the manuscript avoid using the authors' names twice when describing what the 
authors stated and then in the reference.    
 
 I believe the design section needs work. Just briefly describe the design of the study.  Then you 
can describe the literature review, then give a section how you analyzed the data, and this 
should include the stages of the model by Walker and Avant. Look at other recent concept 
analysis papers that used this model to help you set out your methods a little clearer, and to 
give more information on how you retrieved and selected the publications to be used in the 
analysis. Additionally, check those papers in high-quality journals to help you to set out your 
results a little better.   Your paper is quite long and you need to develop some efficiency 
 
In the results section you need to be very careful about the referencing and quotation of content, 
for example directly cited material in inverted commas needs page numbers.  
 
Much of the literature described in the introduction is dated and needs contemporary discussion 
of the issues involved as well as up to date statistics (ie literature from the last 5 years and most 
up to date statistics available). In the abstract justification for the concept analysis needs to be 
given. 
In the introduction, there is no clear justification in the opening paragraphs as to why you have 
chosen to do a concept analysis of nurse retention. 
Your title is about nurse retention, but you chose to use key words about health worker to 



retrieve literature, and in the results section you discuss health workers again.   I think you need 
to be much more specific and focus just on the retention of nurses.   And cut out extraneous 
information about health workers if you want this to be a well-focused concept analysis. (even 
given your statement in the abstract about retention being important/a priority for human 
resources for health).  Throughout you have followed the Walker and Avant model well to 
analyse the concept.   Please describe the limitations of this concept analysis.   With careful 
attention to the above points, I think this paper will be publishable.  Best wishes for a careful 
revision. 

 

 

To: Professor Teresa Stone 
Editor-in-Chief, Nursing & Health Sciences 
 
Re:  Revised Manuscript, A Concept Analysis of Nurse Retention 
 
Date: 25 January 2019 
———————————————————————————————————— 
Dear Professor Teresa Stone, 
 
Thank you for your email dated 13 January 2019 with the reviewer comments for the 
manuscript titled “A Concept Analysis of Nurse Retention” (Manuscript ID NHS-0516-
2018). As directed by your correspondence, we are submitting a revised manuscript 
with changes highlighted using the red color in MS Word that addresses all reviewer 
comments and suggestions. Below, please find the reviewer’s and editor’s comments 
and how each is addressed in the revised manuscript. We thank you for the opportunity 
to accept this revised manuscript. 
 
Associate Editor Comments Response 
Nursing and Health Sciences has published similar 
papers to your study in the last 18 months: I 
suggest that you review these to give you a clear 
idea on how to set out your paper. 

Thank you very much, we 
have reviewed the published 
similar papers.  

Can we suggest  that you get your manuscript 
professionally edited for English after all co-authors 
have helped in the re-writing process before re-
submission.    

Thank you very much, the 
manuscript has been edited 
by professional proofreader.  

        Please check paragraphing: 
https://owl.english.purdue.edu/owl/resource/606/01/ 

Many thanks for this great  

Check intext referencing Please check references – 
Usually no more than three references should be 
used to support a single idea. I suggest that you 
remove the more dated ones. 

Thank you very much, we 
have revised as suggested.  

Check spelling Thank you very much, the 
manuscript has been edited 
by professional proofreader.  



Keywords: to increase citations consider using a 
recognised list of keywords from databases for 
example:  Medline uses Medical Subject Headings 
(MeSH®); and Cumulative Index to Nursing and 
Allied Health (CINAHL) subject headings.  
(see http://www.nlm.nih.gov/mesh/meshhome.html). 
Ensure key words and phrases appear in your 
abstract several times, and when appropriate, use 
your key words in article section headings. 
For more detailed information on Search Engine 
Optimization (SEO), including helpful examples, go 
to http://authorservices.wiley.com/bauthor/seo.asp. 

Thank you very much, we 
have referred to MeSH.  

Lastly please ensure you include a Contributions 
section at the end of the manuscript. 

We have added this point.  

Reviewer: 1  
This manuscript represents a solid analysis of the 
critical concept of Nurse Retention. However, the 
grammatical and punctuation errors throughout the 
document would benefit from strong English 
language support.This will allow your important 
points about turnover and retention to be clearly 
made. 

Thank you very much, the 
manuscript has been edited 
by professional proofreader.  

Manuscript examples include adding the 
preposition "of" on Page 2, Line 16, so it reads 
"global shortage of approximately 4.3 million...", 

Thank you very much, it’s 
been added.  

adding the word "a" on page 3, Line 11 so it will 
read "World Health Assembly decided to adopt a 
resolution...", 

Thank you very much, we 
have revised it.  

also adding the word "and" to Page 3, Line 20 after 
the phrase "used turnover rates " so it will read 
"turnover rates and measured nurse retention 
rates".  Also check spelling closely to 
avoid  misspelling the word "hampers" as seen on 
page 2, Line 16.  

Thank you very much, it’s 
been added. 

Reviewer: 2  
Thank you for your concept analysis on a very 
important topic. However, you need to make 
changes to this manuscript if you would like to see 
it published one day.  
Some editing is needed throughout, to address 
issues of grammar and punctuation, as well as 
attention to referencing to make sure it adheres to 
the guidelines for N&HS.  For example, there are 
some unfinished sentences and confusing writing. 
(for example, the paragraph on top of page 4 has 
unclear meaning). 

Thank you very much, we 
have sent the manuscript to 
professional English editor.  



The study aim needs some work in the first 
sentence 

We have revised it.  

Throughout the manuscript avoid using the authors' 
names twice when describing what the authors 
stated and then in the reference.     

Thank you very much, we 
have revised it.  

I believe the design section needs work. Just briefly 
describe the design of the study.  Then you can 
describe the literature review, then give a section 
how you analyzed the data, and this should include 
the stages of the model by Walker and Avant. Look 
at other recent concept analysis papers that used 
this model to help you set out your methods a little 
clearer, and to give more information on how you 
retrieved and selected the publications to be used 
in the analysis. Additionally, check those papers in 
high-quality journals to help you to set out your 
results a little better.   Your paper is quite long and 
you need to develop some efficiency  

Thank you very much, we 
have revised it.  

In the results section you need to be very careful 
about the referencing and quotation of content, for 
example directly cited material in inverted commas 
needs page numbers.   

Revised as suggested.   

Much of the literature described in the introduction 
is dated and needs contemporary discussion of the 
issues involved as well as up to date statistics (ie 
literature from the last 5 years and most up to date 
statistics available). 

Thank you very much, we 
have tried our best to update 
the literature with the latest 
one.  

In the abstract justification for the concept analysis 
needs to be given.   

Added as suggested. 

In the introduction, there is no clear justification in 
the opening paragraphs as to why you have chosen 
to do a concept analysis of nurse retention.  

We have added the 
justification as suggested.  

Your title is about nurse retention, but you chose to 
use key words about health worker to retrieve 
literature, and in the results section you discuss 
health workers again.   I think you need to be much 
more specific and focus just on the retention of 
nurses.   And cut out extraneous information about 
health workers if you want this to be a well-focused 
concept analysis. (even given your statement in the 
abstract about retention being important/a priority 
for human resources for health).  

Thank you very much, we 
have focused to the issue of 
nurse retention.  

Throughout you have followed the Walker and 
Avant model well to analyse the concept.   Please 
describe the limitations of this concept 
analysis.   With careful attention to the above 

We have added the 
limitation of our study.  



points, I think this paper will be publishable.  Best 
wishes for a careful revision. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

06-Feb-2019 
 
Dear Mr. Efendi: 
 
Your revised manuscript entitled "A Concept Analysis of Nurse Retention" has been 
successfully submitted online and is presently being given full consideration for publication in 
Nursing and Health Sciences. 
 
Co-authors: Please contact the Editorial Office as soon as possible if you disagree with being 
listed as a co-author for this manuscript. 
 
Your manuscript ID is NHS-0516-2018.R1. 
 
Please mention the above manuscript ID in all future correspondence or when calling the 
Editorial Office for questions. If there are any changes in your contact details or address, please 
log in to ScholarOne Manuscripts at https://mc.manuscriptcentral.com/nhs and edit your user 
information as appropriate. 
 
You can also view the status of your manuscript at any time by checking your Author Center 
after logging in to https://mc.manuscriptcentral.com/nhs. 
 
Thank you for submitting your revised manuscript to Nursing and Health Sciences. 
 
Yours sincerely, 
Editorial Office, Nursing and Health Sciences 
nhs@yamaguchi-u.ac.jp 

 

 

26-Apr-2019 
 
Dear Mr. Efendi: 
 
Manuscript ID NHS-0516-2018.R1 entitled "A Concept Analysis of Nurse Retention" which you 
submitted to Nursing and Health Sciences has been reviewed.  The comments of the 
reviewer(s) are included at the bottom of this letter. 
 



The reviewer(s) have recommended some minor revisions to your manuscript before it could be 
reconsidered for publication.  Therefore, I invite you to respond to the reviewer(s)' comments 
and revise your manuscript. Please be aware, however, that we cannot guarantee its publication 
on revision. 
 
To revise your manuscript, log into https://mc.manuscriptcentral.com/nhs and enter your Author 
Center, where you will find your manuscript title listed under "Manuscripts with 
Decisions."  Under "Actions," click on "Create a Revision."  Your manuscript number has been 
appended to denote a revision. 
 
Please ensure before you resubmit that the entire manuscript formatting and grammar is 
consistent with the NHS Guidelines for Authors. Please also get agreement from all co-authors 
before the revised manuscript is submitted online. 
 
You will be unable to make your revisions on the originally submitted version of the 
manuscript.  Instead, revise your manuscript using a word processing program and save it on 
your computer.  Please also highlight the changes to your manuscript within the document by 
using bold or colored text. 
 
Once the revised manuscript is prepared, you can upload it and submit it through your Author 
Center. 
 
When submitting your revised manuscript, you must provide a response to comments made by 
the reviewer(s) in the 'Response to Decision Letter' section. Please make a general statement in 
this section to describe that you have responded to all the reviewers' comments, and that you 
have also submitted a separate "Response to Reviewer Comments" file, as described below. 
 
1. Since the reviewers have made a number of suggestions for change, you must also submit a 
separate Word file listing individually ALL the changes you have made. Label the Word file: 
"Response to Decision Letter" and include the date. 
 
2. Make two-column table. In one column list down all the reviewer comments. In the second 
column list down the responses you made to EACH of the comments. In order to expedite the 
processing of the revised manuscript, please be as specific as possible in your response to the 
reviewers, and make sure your name does not appear in your response to allow blinded review. 
If you have been asked to ensure that professional English editing has been done on your 
manuscript, please make this comment in this section. 
 
3. Upload the above response table as  'Author Response'. 
 
Please note that if the above file is NOT submitted with the new version of your manuscript, we 
will not be able to proceed with further review. 
 
IMPORTANT:  Your original files are available to you when you upload your revised 
manuscript.  Please delete any redundant files before completing the submission. 
 
Because we work to timely publication of manuscripts submitted to Nursing and Health 



Sciences, your revised manuscript should be uploaded as soon as possible.  If it is not possible 
for you to submit your revision within one month, we may have to consider your paper as a new 
submission. 
 
Please note that the length of a manuscript must not exceed 4,000 words for research articles 
and 6,000 for review articles. The title page and Reference pages are not counted in the total. 
 
NHS values academic integrity and plagiarism is not tolerated. Plagiarism covers the use or 
close imitation of ideas, language, and thoughts of other author(s) or own prior work without 
authorization or proper paraphrases and reference, regardless of whether the ideas, language, 
and thoughts are expressed using the same words, tables, or graphics.  All manuscripts now 
undergo plagiarism check using Cross-Check, an anti-plagiarism software, prior to acceptance. 
 
Once again, thank you for submitting your manuscript to Nursing and Health Sciences and I 
look forward to receiving your revision. 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
Professor Teresa Stone 
Editor-in-Chief, Nursing & Health Sciences 
nhs@yamaguchi-u.ac.jp 
 
--------------------- 
Associate Editor 
Comments to Author: 
Please can you have a professional Editor do another check of the English and grammar in this 
paper 
Keywords: to increase citations consider using a recognised list of keywords from databases for 
example:  Medline uses Medical Subject Headings (MeSH®); and Cumulative Index to Nursing 
and Allied Health (CINAHL) subject headings. 
(see http://www.nlm.nih.gov/mesh/meshhome.html). 
 
Ensure key words and phrases appear in your abstract several times, and when appropriate, 
use your key words in article section headings. 
For more detailed information on Search Engine Optimization (SEO), including helpful 
examples, go to http://authorservices.wiley.com/bauthor/seo.asp. 
 
Please also add contributions 
 
Reviewer: 1 
 
Comments to the Author 
Thank you for a very nice concept analysis on a critical topic of interest to nursing and 
healthcare.  The writing is generally clear and you appear to have made a good sourcing of 
relevant literature and attended well to most of the reviewer comments.  However editing is still 
required even though you might have used a professional editor. 
 



I could not find discussion about whether there have been other concept analyses of nurse 
retention.  This is important.  If there have, then you need to clarify why you are doing this one, 
and what are the differences in findings etc. 
 
 Some minor grammatical/punctuation attention needed throughout, for example 2nd sentence 
top of page 4 is incomplete. On page 6, line 15 the sentence should read:  Responding to the 
world nursing shortage... 
In my view only minor revisions are required: 
Attention to referencing is needed throughout, for example, page 4 there are direct quotes 
without page numbers and on page 5 referencing lists 5 authors (should this be et al.?  I am not 
sure). Please check NH&S author guidelines. Page 8 has a long quote without a page number 
also. In other areas you have included the initials of authors in the text, included first names, or 
have incomplete references, for example, page 10. 
 I suggest you take out the letters in brackets after the steps of Walker and Avant, for example, 
(c).  Not really necessary. 
Page 6, line 38 you mention a retreat program. This needs brief, further explanation for readers. 
You have presented two case studies on pages 8 and 9, and the second one in particular, the 
contrary case, would benefit by some analysis. After reading it I am left wondering why it is 
presented without drawing inferences to the concept you are trying to analyse. 
Finally, your reference list needs attention to grammar and punctuation.  Remember, attention 
to fine detail is important if you want to have your manuscript accepted. Best wishes. 
 
Reviewer: 2 
 
Comments to the Author 
The first sentence in the abstract may need to be simplified in terms of expression and use of 
simple syntax. 
 
I assume that the authors have developed a conceptual framework as part of the conceptual 
analysis. If this was not the case, then perhaps future development strengthened this work. 
 
Reviewer: 3 
 
Comments to the Author 
I do not think this paper is likely to make a significant contribution to the understanding about 
nurse retention.  Figure 1 delineates attributes, antecedents, and consequences, which have 
already been examined in a number of studies.  The question of 'what is new in the study' is not 
answered. 

 

To: Professor Teresa Stone 
Editor-in-Chief, Nursing & Health Sciences 
 
Re:  Revised Manuscript, A Concept Analysis of Nurse Retention 
 
Date: 18 May 2019 
———————————————————————————————————— 



Dear Professor Teresa Stone, 
 
Thank you for your email dated 26 April 2019 with the reviewer comments for the 
manuscript titled “A Concept Analysis of Nurse Retention” (Manuscript ID NHS-0516-
2018). As directed by your correspondence, we are submitting the revised manuscript 
with changes highlighted in red color that addresses all reviewer comments and 
suggestions. Below, please find our responses to the reviewer’s and editor’s comments. 
We thank you for the opportunity to submit this revised manuscript. 
 
Associate Editor Comments Response 
Please can you have a professional Editor do 
another check of the English and grammar in 
this paper 

It has been checked by one of 
authors who are English native 
speaker. 

Keywords: to increase citations consider using a 
recognised list of keywords from databases for 
example:  Medline uses Medical Subject 
Headings (MeSH®); and Cumulative Index to 
Nursing and Allied Health (CINAHL) subject 
headings.  
(see 
http://www.nlm.nih.gov/mesh/meshhome.html). 
 
Ensure key words and phrases appear in your 
abstract several times, and when appropriate, 
use your key words in article section headings. 
For more detailed information on Search Engine 
Optimization (SEO), including helpful examples, 
go to 
http://authorservices.wiley.com/bauthor/seo.asp. 

Thank you very much, we have 
referred to use MeSH 

Please also add contributions  
Reviewer: 1  
Thank you for a very nice concept analysis on a 
critical topic of interest to nursing and 
healthcare.  The writing is generally clear and 
you appear to have made a good sourcing of 
relevant literature and attended well to most of 
the reviewer comments.  However editing is still 
required even though you might have used a 
professional editor. 

Thank you, the manuscript has 
been edited by one of authors 
who are English native speaker.  

I could not find discussion about whether there 
have been other concept analyses of nurse 
retention.  This is important.  If there have, then 
you need to clarify why you are doing this one, 
and what are the differences in findings etc. 

Thank you, we have added a 
sentence in the introduction 
section page 3, explaining that 
as far as we know, no concept 
analysis on nurse retention  has 
been developed and published. 



Some minor grammatical/punctuation attention 
needed throughout, for example 2nd sentence 
top of page 4 is incomplete. 

Thank you we have corrected 
as your suggestion. 

On page 6, line 15 the sentence should read:  
Responding to the world nursing shortage... 

Thank you we have revised this 
sentence.  

Attention to referencing is needed throughout, 
for example, page 4 there are direct quotes 
without page numbers and on page 5 
referencing lists 5 authors (should this be et al.?  
I am not sure). Please check NH&S author 
guidelines. 

Thank you we have revised as 
suggested and check with the 
NHS guidelines. 

Page 8 has a long quote without a page number 
also. In other areas you have included the 
initials of authors in the text, included first 
names, or have incomplete references, for 
example, page 10. 

Thank you we improve the 
citation and references within 
our text. 

I suggest you take out the letters in brackets 
after the steps of Walker and Avant, for 
example, (c).  Not really necessary. 

Thank you, we have removed 
the letters in brackets 

Page 6, line 38 you mention a retreat program. 
This needs brief, further explanation for readers. 

Thank you, we have added 
explanation about the retreat 
program. 

You have presented two case studies on pages 
8 and 9, and the second one in particular, the 
contrary case, would benefit by some analysis. 
After reading it I am left wondering why it is 
presented without drawing inferences to the 
concept you are trying to analyse. 

We have added one paragraph 
explaining the two presented 
cases in relation to the concept 
analysed. 

Finally, your reference list needs attention to 
grammar and punctuation.  Remember, 
attention to fine detail is important if you want to 
have your manuscript accepted. Best wishes. 

Thank you we revised the 
reference list. 

Reviewer: 2  
The first sentence in the abstract may need to 
be simplified in terms of expression and use of 
simple syntax. 

Thank you we have revised as 
suggested.  

I assume that the authors have developed a 
conceptual framework as part of the conceptual 
analysis. If this was not the case, then perhaps 
future development strengthened this work. 

Thank you, this is our first 
attempt to develop a concept 
analysis. Your suggestion is 
valuable for our future work.  

Reviewer 3   
I do not think this paper is likely to make a 
significant contribution to the understanding 
about nurse retention. Figure 1 delineates 
attributes, antecedents, and consequences, 
which have already been examined in a number 

Thank you for your opinion. We 
have included in the text that 
this concept analysis contribute 
to a set of characteristics of 
nurse retention that can be 



of studies.  The question of 'what is new in the 
study' is not answered. 

used to develop further studies 
addressing international 
concern of nurse workforce 
strategies.  

 
 
 
 
 
 

20-May-2019 
 
Dear Mr. Efendi: 
 
Your revised manuscript entitled "A Concept Analysis of Nurse Retention" has been 
successfully submitted online and is presently being given full consideration for publication in 
Nursing and Health Sciences. 
 
Co-authors: Please contact the Editorial Office as soon as possible if you disagree with being 
listed as a co-author for this manuscript. 
 
Your manuscript ID is NHS-0516-2018.R2. 
 
Please mention the above manuscript ID in all future correspondence or when calling the 
Editorial Office for questions. If there are any changes in your contact details or address, please 
log in to ScholarOne Manuscripts at https://mc.manuscriptcentral.com/nhs and edit your user 
information as appropriate. 
 
You can also view the status of your manuscript at any time by checking your Author Center 
after logging in to https://mc.manuscriptcentral.com/nhs. 
 
Thank you for submitting your revised manuscript to Nursing and Health Sciences. 
 
Yours sincerely, 
Editorial Office, Nursing and Health Sciences 
nhs@yamaguchi-u.ac.jp 

 

22-May-2019 
 
Dear Mr. Efendi: 
 
Congratulations! It is a pleasure to accept your manuscript entitled "A Concept Analysis of 
Nurse Retention" for publication in Nursing and Health Sciences.  The comments of the 
reviewer(s) who reviewed your manuscript are included at the foot of this letter. 
 



Your article cannot be published until you have signed the appropriate license agreement. In a 
few days the corresponding author will receive an email from Wiley’s Author Services system 
which will ask you to log in and will present you with the appropriate licence for completion. 
Please check your junk email folder if you do not receive the above email. 
 
If you encounter any problems or have further questions, please contact the Journal Production 
Editor at NHS@wiley.com. 
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